

W.P(Crl.)No. 118 OF 2003  
ITEM No.9

Court No. 2

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(Crl.) No. 118/2003( For Preliminary Hearing )

BILKIS YAKUB RASOOL

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

( With Appln(s). for exemption from filing O.T.interim Relief )

( With Office Report )

Date : 08/09/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAJENDRA BABU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner (s)Mr.Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv.  
Ms.Shobha, Adv.  
Ms.Sheetal Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr.Ashok Arora, Adv.  
Mr. Narinder Yadav, Adv.  
Ms. Meenakshi N. Sakhardande, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Applicaton for exemption from filing O.T. is allowed.

Issue notice.

( Meenu Sethi )  
Court Master

( Om Prakash )  
Court Master