

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(Crl.) No. 118/2003

BILKIS YAKUB RASOOL

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(with appln. for dirctions and interim relief and exemption from filing OT and office report)

Date : 25/02/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAJENDRA BABU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHURFor Petitioner (s) Mr. Harish N Salve, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Meenakshi Shakardande, Adv.
Ms. Shobha, Adv.
Mrs. Sheetal Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Manish Jain, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

Mr. K.N. Rawal, S.G.
Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Status Report filed by the C.B.I is opened in the Court and read. The same may be kept in the safe custody.

Three months' time is granted to the C.B.I. to file further report. List thereafter.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master[Om Prakash]
Court Master