

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.1

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s) (Criminal) No(s).118/2003

BILKIS YAKUB RASOOL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR [DIRECTION] ON IA 8850/2003  
FOR GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF ON IA 7643/2003)

Date : 23-10-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Shobha, Adv.  
Ms.Joyshree Barman, Adv.  
Mr.B.Kranthi Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.R.Balasubramanian, Adv.  
Ms.Aarti Sharma, Adv.  
Mr.Pranav Kumar, Adv.  
Mr.M.K.Maroria, Adv.

Mr.P. Parmeswaran, AOR

Ms.Hemantika Wahi, Adv.  
Ms.Jesal Wahi, Adv.  
Ms.Puja Singh, Adv.  
Ms.Shodhika Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

On the previous occasion, this Court had observed that two prayers remained to be adverted to namely, amount of compensation and initiation of departmental action against the police personnel, who have been convicted.

As far as the first aspect is concerned, it is submitted

by Ms.Shobha, learned counsel for the petitioner, that the trial Court has granted a meagre amount of compensation though the petitioner is entitled to more. In our considered opinion, the petitioner should assail the order of granting compensation in a separate special leave petition so that this Court can advert to the same. Liberty is granted to the petitioner to file a separate special leave petition for enhancement of compensation.

As far as the second aspect is concerned, Ms.Hemantika Wahi, learned counsel for the State of Gujarat shall apprise this Court whether disciplinary action has been initiated against the police personnel or not.

List after four weeks.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)  
AR-CUM-PS

(H.S. PARASHER)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR