

R E V I S E D

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.1

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(Crl.) No. 118/2003

BILKIS YAKUB RASOOL

Petitioner

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Respondents

(FOR DIRECTION ON IA 8850/2003 AND FOR GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF ON
IA 7643/2003)

Date : 24-11-2017 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Shobha, AOR
Mr. B. Kranthi Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Tushar Mehta, ASG
Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR
Ms. Jesal Wahi, Adv.
Ms. Puja Singh, Adv.
Ms. Shodhika Sharma, Adv.

Mr. R. Balasubramanian, Adv.
Mrs. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.
Ms. Hari Priya, Adv.
Ms. Aarti Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Santosh Kumar Vishwakarma, Adv.
Mr. M.K. Maroria, Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran, AOR

Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R. Bala, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Tushar Mehta, learned ASG appearing for the

State of Gujarat prays for some time to obtain instructions.

Let the matter be listed in the first week of January, 2018.

(Deepak Guglani)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Assistant Registrar

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.1

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(Crl.) No. 118/2003

BILKIS YAKUB RASOOL

Petitioner

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Respondents

(FOR DIRECTION ON IA 8850/2003 AND FOR GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF ON
IA 7643/2003)

Date : 24-11-2017 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Shobha, AOR
Mr. B. Kranthi Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Tushar Mehta, ASG
Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR
Ms. Jesal Wahi, Adv.
Ms. Puja Singh, Adv.
Ms. Shodhika Sharma, Adv.

Mr. R. Balasubramanian, Adv.
Mrs. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.
Ms. Hari Priya, Adv.
Ms. Aarti Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Santosh Kumar Vishwakarma, Adv.
Mr. M.K. Maroria, Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Tushar Mehta, learned ASG appearing for the
State of Gujarat prays for some time to obtain
instructions.

Let the matter be listed in the first week of
January, 2018.

(Deepak Guglani)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Assistant Registrar