

ITEM NO.2+68

COURT NO.1

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition (Criminal) No.118/2003

BILKIS YAKUB RASOOL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for direction and grant of interim relief and clarification/direction)

WITH S.L.P.(CrI.) No.10397-10403/2017

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and interim relief)

Date : 10-01-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C.U. Singh, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Shobha, AOR  
Mr. B. Kranthi Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Satyam Jyoti Saikia, Adv.  
Mr. Sandeep Kumar Lala, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Tushar Mehta, ASG  
Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR  
Ms. Jesal Wahi, Adv.  
Ms. Mamta Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Shodhika Sharma, Adv.  
  
Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.  
Hari Priya, Adv.  
Ms. Aarti Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Akshay Amritanshu, Adv.  
  
Mr. P. Parmeswaran, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

S.L.P.(CrI.) No.10397-10403/2017

Let a copy of the petitions be served on Ms. Hemantika Wahi, learned Standing Counsel assisting Mr. Tushar Mehta, learned Additional Solicitor General appearing for the State of Gujarat. A copy of the interlocutory application filed in W.P.(CrI.) No.118 of 2003, be also served on Ms. Wahi.

Let the matter be listed along with W.P.(CrI.) No.118 of 2003 on 12<sup>th</sup> March, 2018.

(Chetan Kumar)  
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)  
Assistant Registrar