

ITEM NOS.2+31

COURT NO.1

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition (Criminal) No. 118/2003

BILKIS YAKUB RASOOL

Petitioner

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Respondents

(FOR DIRECTION ON IA 8850/2003, FOR GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF ON IA 7643/2003 and IA No.141899/2017-CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION)

With

SLP (Cr1.) Nos. 10397-10403/2017

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.142107/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 12-03-2018 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner

Mr. Chander Uday Singh, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Shobha, AOR  
Mr. Satyam Jyoti Saikia, Adv.

For Respondents

Mr. P. Parmeswaran, AOR  
  
Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR  
Ms. Vishakha, Adv.  
Ms. Mamta Singh, Adv.  
  
Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. R. Balasubramanian, Adv.  
Mr. Hari Priya, Adv.  
Mr. Akshay Amritanshu, Adv.  
Ms. Aarti Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. M.K. Maroria, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List the matters after six weeks to enable  
Ms. Hemantika Wahi, learned counsel for the State of

**Gujarat to file the response to I.A. no. 141899/2017 in W.P. (Cr1.) no. 118/2003, as well as, to the special leave petition.**

**No further time shall be granted for filing the response.**

**(Deepak Guglani)  
Court Master**

**(H.S. Parasher)  
Assistant Registrar**