

ITEM NO.42

COURT NO.1

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition (Criminal) No.118/2003

BILKIS YAKUB RASOOL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for direction, grant of interim relief and clarification/direction)

WITH S.L.P.(Crl) Nos.10397-10403/2017 (II-A)

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and interim relief)

Date : 29-03-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Shobha Gupta, AOR
Mr. Saurav Rai, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Tushar Mehta, SG
Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R. Balasubramanian, Adv.
Ms. Hari Priya, Adv.
Mr. A.K. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Tushar Mehta, SG
Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR
Ms. Vishakha, Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

W.P.(Crl.) 118/2003

On the statement made by the learned Solicitor General, Shri Tushar Mehta, appearing for the State of Gujarat that the proceedings for disciplinary action against the erring officers will be completed within two weeks, we adjourn the matter for two weeks. On the next date, the orders passed in the disciplinary proceedings be placed before the Court.

S.L.P.(Crl) Nos.10397-10403/2017

Shri Tushar Mehta, learned Solicitor General appearing for the State has offered an interim compensation of Rs.5 lakh, which learned counsel for the petitioners is reluctant to accept and instead prays for final disposal of the special leave petition.

Let the special leave petition be listed on 23rd April, 2019.

(Chetan Kumar)
A.R. -cum-P.S.

(Anand Prakash)
Court Master